Maine law.
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DAIRYING ASSOCIATION.-CASTINE AND ELLSWORTH R. R.-BRIDGES. 

Cbapter LJ3ii. 

An aot to inorense the oapital stook of the Meohanio FaU8 Dairying Assooiation. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Mechanic Falls Dairying Association are hereby 
authorized to increase their capital stock four thousand dollars, to 
be divided into shares of twenty-five dollars each, so that the 
whole capital stock of the corporation may be eight thousand 
dollars. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 6, 1874. 

Cllapt~r LJ36. 

An act additional to "1m aot to inoorporato the Castine and Ellsworth Railroad 
Company." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latw'e assembled, as follows: 

The Castine and Ellsworth Railroad Company is hereby granted 
and allowed three years from the thirty-first day of December next, 
in which to organize, survey and locate its route and file its loca­
tion with the county commissioners of the county through which 
the same shall pass. And the charter of said railroad, with all its 
amendments and provisions, are hereby enacted to continue in 
force for the above term of years. 

Approved February 6, 1874. 

Chapter LJ37. 

An act to lIuthorize the inhabitants of Kennebunkport to bridge oertain tide water 
oreeks. 

Be it enaoted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The inhabitants of Kennebunkport are hereby author­
ized and empowered to construct and maintain bridges, with or 
without draws, over and across any or all creeks and arms of 
Kennebunk river, situa.ted between the village of said Kennebunk­
port and the sea. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 6, 1874. 
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